Deborah Helm Daniel
5731 Ellsworth Avenue

Dallas, Texas 75206-5501
Hm  214-821-0747
Cell 214-908-6787
Fax 214-826-0988

My experience spans twenty-six years of successful teaching experience at both
the middle and high school levels. During these years, choirs under my direction
consistently received superior ratings and sweepstakes awards at University
Interscholastic League competitions, leading to performances at both the state

and national levels.

| served on the Texas Choral Directors Board of Directors in

several offices including President. Since retiring from full-time teaching in 2004,
| continue to be musically active as a textbook author, TAMUC Adjunct Faculty,
choral consultant, and UIL contest adjudicator. | enjoy gardening, working out,
and playing in handbell ensembles at Highland Park Presbyterian Church.

Professional Experience

2013-2014
2011-Present

2001-2011

2002-2004

1998-2002

1993-1997
1992-1993

1991-1992

1981-1991

1980-1981

Hal Leonard Music Corporation/McGraw-Hill

Textbook Author — Voices in Concert

Texas A&M Commerce

Adjunct Faculty — University Liaison to student teachers
McMillan/McGraw-Hill & Glencoe/McGraw-Hill
Contributing Textbook Author - Spotlight on Music
Contributing Textbook Author — Experiencing Choral Music
Contract Marketing Consultant

Webb Middle School — Garland ISD

Associate Choral Director

Hal Leonard Music Corporation

Contributing Textbook Author — Essential Elements for Choir
Contract Marketing Consultant

South Garland High School — Garland ISD

Associate Choral Director

Hudson Middle School — Garland ISD"

Choral Director

South Garland High School & O’Banion Middle School -
Garland ISD

Assistant Choral Director

Brandenburg Middle School - Garland ISD

Choral Director

South Garland High School & Brandenburg M.S.
Garland ISD

Assistant Choral Director
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1977-1980

1973-1977
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Lake Highlands High School — Richardson ISD
Choral Director

Alamo Jr. High & Edison Freshman— Midland ISD
Choral Director

Professional Accomplishments

1984-1986

1986

1989

1989-1991

1991

1991

1992-1993

1993-1995

1995-1996

Texas Choral Directors Association

Secretary

Texas Music Educators Association

Honor Choir — Brandenburg MS A Cappella Choir
Texas Music Educators Association

Honor Choir — Brandenburg MS Boys Choir
Texas Choral Directors Association

Middle/Jr. High Vice President

American Choral Directors Association
National Convention Performing Choir —
Brandenburg MS A Cappella Choir

Brandenburg Middle School - Teacher of the Year
Texas Choral Directors Association
President-Elect

Texas Choral Directors Association

President

Texas Choral Directors Association

Past President

Education & Professional Development

1972-1973

1970-1972

1968-1970

Eastern New Mexico University
Master of Arts

Eastern New Mexico University
Bachelor of Music Education
Del Mar College

Annual attendance at workshops and music clinics

Professional Memberships

American Choral Directors Association
Texas Choral Directors Association
Texas Music Adjudicators Association
Texas Music Educators Association
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